江苏芯声微电子科技有限公司
Jiangsu Holy Ram Electronics
Technology Limited
CIA 系列 (工规等级，Industrial Grade)
材质 X7R X5R C0G X6S
温度范围 -55℃--125℃ -55℃--85℃ -55℃--125℃ -55℃--105℃
容值变化率 ±15% ±15% ±30ppm/℃ ±22%
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors

javascript:;
 4 CIA-S-2023-01
产品型号命名规则
EX: C IA 0402 X7R 104 K 500 G T
（1） （2） （3） （4） （5） （6） （7）      ..（8）   （9）
(1) C:MLCC
(5)
Capacitance
Value
Cap.＞=10pF：
First Two×10^third
104=10×10^4=100nF
123=12×10^3=12nF
Cap.＜10pF：R30=0.3pF，1R0=1pF
(2)
Application
IA:Industrial
(3)
Product size
(L*W)
Coding inch mm
00R4 008004 0201
01R5 01005 0402
0201 0201 0603
(6)
Capacitance
Tolerance
A：±0.05pF B：±0.1pF C：±0.25pF D：±0.5pF F：±1.0%
0402 0402 1005 G：±2% J：±5% K：±10% M：±20% Z：80/-20%
0603 0603 1608
(7)
Rate Voltage
Vdc
2R5:2.5 4R0:4.0 6R3:6.3 100:10 160:16 250:25
0805 0805 2012 350:35 500:50 630:63 800:80 101:100 201:200
1206 1206 3216 251:250 401:400 451:450 501:500 631:630 102:1000
1210 1210 3225 202:2000 252:2500 302:3000 402:4000
1808 1808 4520 (8)
Thickness
(mm)
A:0.10 B:0.13 C:0.18 D:0.20 E:0.30 F:0.45
1812 1812 4532 G:0.50 H:0.60 J:0.80 K:0.85 L:1.15 M:1.25
(4)
Temperature
characteristic
X5R X6S X7R X7S C0G
N:1.60 P:1.90 Q:2.00 R:2.50
(9)
Packing
T: Finished product packaging（7”Reel）
 5 CIA-S-2023-01
 Size & Packing Specifications
Generally, a Φ180mm (7") tray is used for packing.
Each 5 disks is packed into a box, and each 12 boxes is a whole box.
Specification
Size（mm） Packing（ 7”）
Length Width Thickness g Number(piece） Method
0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03
0.20 15,000 Paper tape
0.60+0.10/-0.03 0.30+0.10/-0.03 0.30+0.10/-0.03
0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10
0.30 10,000 Paper tape
1.00+0.20/-0.05 0.50+0.20/-0.05 0.50+0.20/-0.05
0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.10
0.60 4,000 Paper tape
1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20
0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10
0.60±0.10
0.70
4,000 Paper tape
0.85±0.10
2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.25±0.20 2,000 Plastic tape
1206 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20